TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
EMC filters
Feedthrough components
Filters
Series/Type: B85321
Date: February 2024
2

Feedthrough filters Ø 16 mm
Technical data and measuring conditions
Characteristics and ordering codes
  = Approval granted
Insertion loss (dB); typical values at 50 
Rated voltage VR 250 V AC (50/60 Hz) / 600 V DC
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C rated temperature
Reduced current values at 400 Hz
Capacitance tolerance ±20%
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 40/085/56 (–40 °C/+85 °C/56 days damp heat test)
Screw cap fixing M10   0.75
Approvals UL 1283, 250 V AC and CSA C22.2 No.8, 250 V AC
IR
A
CR
F
Terminal Figure Approx. weight
g
Ordering code Approvals
VR = 250 V AC, VR = 600 V DC, Vtest = 2700 V DC
16 2  0.0025 M2 1 50 B85321A2502X160  
16 2  0.0025 Soldering tab 2 50 B85321A2502Y160  
16 2  0.0025 Tab connectors 4 50 B85321A2502W160  
CR F 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz 100 MHz 1 GHz
2  0.0025 – – – 25 > 80 > 80
4
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Feedthrough components B85321A*160
Filters                                                                                                                                    Ø 16 mm, 16 A
2/24
Dimensional drawings
Figure 1, B85321A2502X160

Feedthrough filters Ø 30 mm
Technical data and measuring conditions
Characteristics and ordering codes
  = Approval granted
Insertion loss (dB); typical values at 50 
Rated voltage VR 250 V AC (50/60 Hz) / 500 V DC and 600 V DC
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C rated temperature
Reduced current values at 400 Hz
Capacitance tolerance ±20%
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 40/085/56 (–40 °C/+85 °C/56 days damp heat test)
Screw cap fixing M20   1
Approvals UL 1283, 250 V AC and CSA C22.2 No.8, 250 V AC
IR
A
CR
F
VR
DC
V
Vtest
DC
V
Terminal Approx. weight
g
Ordering code Approvals
VR = 250 V AC
25 2  0.1 600 3000 M6 220 B85321A2204A250  
25 2  0.5 600 2000 M6 220 B85321A2105A250  —
25 2  1.0 500 1700 M6 220 B85321A2205A250  —
75 2  0.1 600 3000 M6 220 B85321A2204A750  
75 2  0.5 600 2000 M6 220 B85321A2105A750 — —
75 2  1.0 500 1700 M6 220 B85321A2205A750  —
CR F 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz 100 MHz 1 GHz
2  0.1   2 10 25 70 > 100 > 100
2  0.5   5 25 45 80 > 100 > 100
2  1.0 10 30 60 90 > 100 > 100
6
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Feedthrough components B85321A*A250, A750
Filters                                                                                                                         Ø 30 mm, 25 A, 75 A
2/24
Dimensional drawing
General tolerances according to ISO 2768-cL
Dimensions in mm
Thread Tightening torque
M6  3 +0.5 Nm
M20 × 1 10 +1 Nm
7
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Feedthrough components B85321A*A630, A101 ... A501
Filters                                                                                                                         Ø 55 mm, 63 A ... 500 A
2/24
Feedthrough filters Ø 55 mm
Technical data and measuring conditions
Characteristics and ordering codes
Rated voltage VR 250 V AC (50/60 Hz) / 350 V DC and 600 V DC
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C rated temperature
Reduced current values at 400 Hz
Capacitance tolerance ±20%
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 40/085/56 (–40 °C/+85 °C/56 days damp heat test)
Screw cap fixing M32  1.5
Approvals UL 1283, 250 V AC
CR VR Vtest Terminal Dimensions Approx. Ordering code Approvals
F
DC
V
DC
V
I+1
mm
I1-1 I2-3 weight
g
VR = 250 V AC, IR= 63 A
2  0.5 600 3000 M6 100 166 45 600 B85321A2105A630 
2  1.0 600 2500 M6 100 166 45 600 B85321A2205A630 
2  2.0 600 2500 M6 100 166 45 600 B85321A2405A630 
2  4.7 350 1700 M6 100 166 45 600 B85321A2945A630 
VR = 250 V AC, IR= 100 A
2  0.5 600 3000 M8 100 180 52 600 B85321A2105A101 
2  1.0 600 2500 M8 100 180 52 600 B85321A2205A101 
2  2.0 600 2500 M8 100 180 52 600 B85321A2405A101 
2  4.7 350 1700 M8 100 180 52 600 B85321A2945A101 
VR = 250 V AC, IR= 200 A
2  0.5 600 3000 M10 100 185 55 750 B85321A2105A201 
2  1.0 600 2500 M10 100 185 55 750 B85321A2205A201 
2  2.0 600 2500 M10 100 185 55 750 B85321A2405A201 
2  4.7 350 1700 M10 100 185 55 750 B85321A2945A201 
VR = 250 V AC, IR= 300 A
2  0.5 600 3000 M12 100 195 60   800 B85321A2105A301 
2  1.0 600 2500 M12 100 195 60   800 B85321A2205A301 
8
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Feedthrough components B85321A*A630, A101 ... A501
Filters                                                                                                                         Ø 55 mm, 63 A ... 500 A
2/24
  = Approval granted
Insertion loss (dB); typical values at 50 
2  2.0 600 2500 M12 100 195 60   800 B85321A2405A301 
2  4.7 350 1700 M12 100 195 60   800 B85321A2945A301 
VR = 250 V AC, IR= 400 A
2  0.5 600 3000 M16 130 245 72 1250 B85321A2105A401 —
2  1.0 600 2500 M16 130 245 72 1250 B85321A2205A401 —
2  2.0 600 2500 M16 130 245 72 1250 B85321A2405A401 —
2  4.7 350 1650 M16 130 245 72 1250 B85321A2945A401 —
VR = 250 V AC, IR= 500 A
2  0.5 600 3000 M18 130 250 75 1400 B85321A2105A501 —
2  1.0 600 2500 M18 130 250 75 1400 B85321A2205A501 —
2  2.0 600 2500 M18 130 250 75 1400 B85321A2405A501 —
2  4.7 350 1650 M18 130 250 75 1400 B85321A2945A501 —
CR F 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz 100 MHz 1 GHz
2  0.5   5 25 45      80 > 100 > 100
2  1.0 10 30 60 > 100 > 100 > 100
2  2.0 15 35 70 > 100 > 100 > 100